# **Solomon School District USD #393**



113 East 7<sup>th</sup> Street
Solomon, Kansas 67480
Phone: (785) 655-2541/Fax: (785) 655-3011



# **USD 393 SOLOMON HALL OF FAME**

#### Why create a Gorilla Hall of Fame?

USD 393 Solomon has a long and rich history of excellence in academics, activities, athletics, and stewardship of our wonderful school community. USD 393 Board of Education recognizes that as time passes we need to recognize and capture the history and stories of who we are as a Gorilla Family.

#### **General Information**

As a community member, you are entitled and encouraged to nominate past Solomon staff, students, and supporters that you feel are deserving of the USD 393 Solomon Hall of Fame. Nominations will be accepted through November 30th each year. Any nomination received after that date will be held until the next nomination cycle. USD 393 Solomon Hall of Fame will host inductions during January or February. The number of inductees in each cycle is determined by the committee.

## **Criteria for Membership**

Nominees for membership in the Hall of Fame shall be graduates, former personnel, or long-time supporters of the Gorilla Family. Nominees may be living or deceased. An individual may not nominate himself or herself. Candidates are eligible for membership in the following four categories: staff member, service (support for Solomon Schools), student (student, student/athlete, individual success post-graduation), and team. The inductee(s) will be chosen from a committee of at least: 1 current Solomon administrator, 1 current USD 393 Board of Education member, 2 current staff members of Solomon schools, 1 retired person from Solomon schools, and 2 Gorilla Family members (may be either be a graduate of USD 393 or currently reside in the USD 393 school district.)

#### **Classification Criteria**

**Student**: Must be a graduate of Solomon High School; is eligible for nomination 5 years after graduation; must have performed with excellence in and out of the classroom; must have had and continues to have outstanding character and citizenship; exhibited excellence within the area they are being nominated for: athletics, drama, FFA, band, FCCLA, etc.. receiving multiple honors. As well this classification will take into consideration success after graduation from high school, where USD 393 Solomon was the beginning of a very successful career.

**Team**: Is eligible for nomination 5 years after a successful year with extraordinary success.

**Staff Member**: Must have been employed at USD 393 Solomon for at least 5 years; must have distinguished him/herself at Solomon by demonstrating exceptional leadership, character, and achievement; received local, area, or state awards and/or developed successful programs

**Service**: Awarded to person, group, or business that has been a devoted supporter of education or activities for Solomon Schools.

Please return the information/nomination form on the following page to:

Justin Coup c/o Solomon USD 393 Hall of Fame 113 E. 7th Street Solomon, KS 67480

# SOLOMON CORILLAS

5. Honors and/or awards received

## **Solomon School District USD #393**

113 East 7<sup>th</sup> Street Solomon, Kansas 67480 Phone: (785) 655-2541/Fax: (785) 655-3011



# **USD 393 SOLOMON HALL OF FAME**

### **NOMINATION FORM**

Name of HOF Candidate:	
Contac	ct information for nominee: (phone)(email)
Individual nominating and their contact info:  Categories for induction:(select one)	
	Solomon Staff Inductee
	Solomon Service Inductee
	Solomon Team Inductee
Years o	of Service:
	If student nomination, what years did they attend Solomon
	If staff nomination, the number of years of service to Solomon and the period of time they taught at USD 393.
	If service nomination, how many years of service to the USD 393 Gorilla Family.
	If team nomination, what year are they being nominated for.
	address each of the following areas. Please feel free to attach any supporting documents or ation to support your nomination.
1.	Professional Characteristics
2.	Personal Traits
3.	Contributions to USD 393 Solomon Gorilla Family
4.	Service to the community